Randstad N.V. Diemermere 25, Diemen P.O. Box 12600, NL-1100 AP Amsterdam



### press release

**Date** 18 June 2020

Randstad AGM appoints René Steenvoorden to its Executive Board and Hélène Auriol Potier to its Supervisory Board.

- René Steenvoorden appointed as member of the Executive Board.
- Hélène Auriol Potier and Wout Dekker (re)appointed as members of the Supervisory Board.
- The company now has 43% female members in the Supervisory Board.

Today, at the Randstad AGM, shareholders adopted the proposal to appoint René Steenvoorden to its Executive Board in his role as Chief Digital Officer. The intention to appoint René Steenvoorden as CDO was announced on 8 October 2019.

Hélène Auriol Potier was appointed to the Supervisory Board for a first term of four years while Wout Dekker was reappointed for a third term of two years. The number of women in the Supervisory Board has increased to 43%.

Having been employed by Randstad since 2016, René Steenvoorden will continue to lead the development of Randstad's digital strategy and its implementation across the Group. In addition, René will remain Randstad's Chief Information Officer (CIO) and responsible for IT development, maintenance and operations.

Hélène Auriol Potier is a French national and she built her career in the digital technologies and telecommunications industry in the United States, Europe, Africa and Asia. She is an experienced executive and worked at various companies such as Orange Business Services, Microsoft, Dell Inc., Nortel and France Telecom.

### overview of AGM resolutions

Other resolutions that have been approved and adopted at the AGM are the:

- financial statements 2019
- amendment of the articles of association
- discharge of liability of the members of the Executive Board for their management
- discharge of liability of the members of the Supervisory Board for their supervision of the management
- remuneration policy of the executive board
- remuneration policy of the supervisory board
- designation of the Executive Board as the authorized corporate body to issue shares and to restrict or exclude the pre-emptive right to any issue of shares
- extension of the authorization of the Executive Board to repurchase shares
- extension of the authorization to cancel repurchased shares
- reappointment of Sjoerd van Keulen as board member of Stichting Administratiekantoor Preferente
   Aandelen Randstad for a third term of two years
- reappointment of Deloitte Accountants BV as external auditor for the financial year 2021

# for more information

David Tailleur - Director Investor Relations

#### Randstad N.V.

Diemermere 25, Diemen P.O. Box 12600, NL-1100 AP Amsterdam



## press release

david.tailleur@randstad.com or +31 6 1246 2133
Steven Vriesendorp - Investor Relations Officer
steven.vriesendorp@randstad.com or +31 6 2692 8529
Karl Hanuska - Media Relations Manager a.i.
press@randstad.com or +31 6 1322 5136

### about Randstad

Randstad is the global leader in the HR services industry. We support people and organizations in realizing their true potential by combining the power of today's technology with our passion for people. We call it Human Forward. In 2019, we helped more than two million candidates find a meaningful job with our 280,000 clients. Furthermore, we trained more than 350,000 people. Randstad is active in 38 markets around the world and has top-three positions in almost half of these. In 2019, Randstad had on average 38,280 corporate employees and generated revenue of € 23.7 billion. Randstad was founded in 1960 and is headquartered in Diemen, the Netherlands. Randstad N.V. is listed on the NYSE Euronext (symbol: RAND.AS). For more information, see <a href="https://www.randstad.com">www.randstad.com</a>